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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/30/2025 at Michigan L 17-34 0-1 0-0 3:24 110648
09/06/2025 Idaho St. W 32-22 1-1 0-0 3:01 17639
09/12/2025 at UCLA W 35-10 2-1 0-0 3:12 31163
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. W 38-20 3-1 0-0 3:23 37440

* 10/03/2025 at San Jose St. L 28-35 3-2 0-1 3:23 12109
* 10/11/2025 at Boise St. L 25-41 3-3 0-2 3:19 32982
* 10/18/2025 Nevada W 24-22 4-3 1-2 3:17 18233
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Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/30/2025 at Michigan L 17-34 0-1 0-0 3:24 110648
09/06/2025 Idaho St. W 32-22 1-1 0-0 3:01 17639
09/12/2025 at UCLA W 35-10 2-1 0-0 3:12 31163
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. W 38-20 3-1 0-0 3:23 37440

* 10/03/2025 at San Jose St. L 28-35 3-2 0-1 3:23 12109
* 10/11/2025 at Boise St. L 25-41 3-3 0-2 3:19 32982
* 10/18/2025 Nevada W 24-22 4-3 1-2 3:17 18233

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Michigan 17-34 21 / 20 4 / 9 13 / 11 4 / 0 28-50 / 32-201 32-48-3 / 21-31-0 217 / 251 76-267 / 63-452 57 / 71 3 / 1
Idaho St. 32-22 20 / 21 10 / 11 6 / 10 4 / 0 40-216 / 31-121 13-21-0 / 28-39-1 155 / 265 61-371 / 70-386 86 / 55 1 / 1
UCLA 35-10 22 / 15 12 / 6 8 / 8 2 / 1 46-298 / 22-109 12-17-0 / 22-34-1 152 / 217 63-450 / 56-326 8 / 29 2 / 1
New Mexico St. 38-20 24 / 16 7 / 5 13 / 11 4 / 0 38-132 / 30-15 24-31-0 / 21-38-1 344 / 289 69-476 / 68-304 7 / 44 2 / 1
San Jose St. 28-35 29 / 24 7 / 11 18 / 13 4 / 0 27-76 / 36-153 28-40-3 / 26-30-0 344 / 327 67-420 / 66-480 75 / 50 3 / 0
Boise St. 25-41 11 / 27 3 / 9 7 / 15 1 / 3 24-49 / 54-161 15-30-2 / 22-32-0 182 / 236 54-231 / 86-397 118 / 36 3 / 0
Nevada 24-22 22 / 16 11 / 4 6 / 11 5 / 1 42-210 / 28-55 14-22-0 / 23-29-0 138 / 202 64-348 / 57-257 10 / 38 2 / 0
Totals 199-184 149 / 139 54 / 55 71 / 79 24 / 5 245-1031 / 233-815 138-209-8 / 163-233-3 1532 / 1787 454-2563 / 466-2602 361 / 323 16 / 4
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Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 199 184
Points per game 28.4 26.3
Points Off Turnovers 17 57

First Downs 149 139
Rushing 54 55
Passing 71 79
Penalty 24 5

Rushing Yardage 1031 815
Yards gained rushing 1144 947
Yards lost rushing 113 132
Rushing attempts 245 233
Average per rush 4.2 3.5
Average per game 147.3 116.4
TDs Rushing 13 10

Passing Yardage 1532 1787
Comp-Att-Int 138-209-8 163-233-3
Average per pass 7.3 7.7
Average per catch 11.1 11.0
Average per game 218.9 255.3
TDs Passing 11 10

Total offense 2563 2602
Total plays 454 466
Average per play 5.6 5.6
Average per game 366.1 371.7

Kick returns: #-Yards 15-368 12-214
Punt returns: #-Yards 7--18 6-25
Int returns: #-Yards 3-11 8-19
Kick return average 24.5 17.8
Punt return average -2.6 4.2
Int return average 3.7 2.4
Fumbles-Lost 10-8 6-1
Penalties-Yards 38-288 63-568

Average per game 41.1 81.1
Punts-Yards 15-701 24-1006

Average per punt 46.7 41.9
Net punt average 45.7 40.2

Kickoffs-Yards 37-2300 40-2509
Average per kick 62.2 62.7
Net kick average 40.2 38.5

Time of possession / game 29:41 30:19
3rd-down conversion 37/87 43/99

3rd-down pct 43% 43%
4th-down conversion 12/20 9/17
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UNM OPP
4th-down pct 60% 53%

Sacks by-Yards 16-93 12-77
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 25 21
Field goals - attempts 7-8 13-14
On-Side kicks 0-1 0-1
Red-zone scores (23-29) 79% (21-23) 91%
Red-zone touchdowns (18-29) 62% (15-23) 65%
PAT-attempts (22-22) 100% (19-19) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (3-3) 100% (0-2) 0%
Attendance 73312 186902

Games / Avg per game 3/24437 4/46726
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
New Mexico 28 69 33 69 0 199
Opponents 41 67 36 40 0 184
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

08/30/2025 at Michigan L 17-34 110648
09/06/2025 Idaho St. W 32-22 17639
09/12/2025 at UCLA W 35-10 31163
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. W 38-20 37440

* 10/03/2025 at San Jose St. L 28-35 12109
* 10/11/2025 at Boise St. L 25-41 32982
* 10/18/2025 Nevada W 24-22 18233

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Scottre Humphrey 7 69 347 8 339 4.9 5 61 48.4
Damon Bankston 7 58 335 9 326 5.6 3 54 46.6
D.J. McKinney 7 56 243 3 240 4.3 3 22 34.3
Jack Layne 7 35 153 80 73 2.1 2 54 10.4
James Laubstein 4 11 47 3 44 4.0 0 11 11.0
Deshaun Buchanan 7 5 10 0 10 2.0 0 5 1.4
Keagan Johnson 6 2 9 0 9 4.5 0 5 1.5
Zhaiel Smith 6 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.3
Team 7 8 0 8 -8 -1.0 0 0 -1.1

Total 7 245 1144 113 1031 4.2 13 61 147.3
Opponents 7 233 947 132 815 3.5 10 59 116.4

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Jack Layne 7 133.3 128-193-8 66.3 1415 8 55 202.1
James Laubstein 4 153.9 8-11-0 72.7 67 1 26 16.8
D.J. McKinney 7 168.5 1-3-0 33.3 9 1 9 1.3
Michael Buckley 5 387.2 1-2-0 50.0 41 1 41 8.2

Total 7 137.3 138-209-8 66.0 1532 11 55 218.9
Opponents 7 146.0 163-233-3 70.0 1787 10 70 255.3

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Dorian Thomas 7 37 404 10.9 4 34 57.7
Keagan Johnson 6 36 390 10.8 2 48 65.0
Damon Bankston 7 14 200 14.3 1 55 28.6
Shawn Miller 6 10 163 16.3 1 42 27.2
Cade Keith 7 10 74 7.4 1 19 10.6
D.J. McKinney 7 8 81 10.1 0 39 11.6
Michael Buckley 5 6 76 12.7 0 25 15.2
Deshaun Buchanan 7 5 26 5.2 0 7 3.7
Zhaiel Smith 6 5 51 10.2 0 15 8.5
Scottre Humphrey 7 3 22 7.3 1 8 3.1
Simon Mapa 7 2 30 15.0 1 22 4.3
Jack Layne 7 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.3
James Laubstein 4 1 13 13.0 0 13 3.3

Total 7 138 1532 11.1 11 55 218.9
Opponents 7 163 1787 11.0 10 70 255.3

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 4-3 3-0 1-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-2 1-0 0-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-1 2-0 1-1 0-0

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

First Downs 149 139
Rushing 54 55
Passing 71 79
Penalty 24 5

Rushing Yardage 1031 815
Rushing attempts 245 233
Average per rush 4.2 3.5
Average per game 147.3 116.4
TDs Rushing 13 10

Passing Yardage 1532 1787
Comp-Att-Int 138-209-8 163-233-3
Average per pass 7.3 7.7
Average per catch 11.1 11.0
Average per game 218.9 255.3
TDs Passing 11 10

Total offense 2563 2602
Average per play 5.6 5.6
Average per game 366.1 371.7

Kick returns: #-Yards 15-368 12-214

Punt returns: #-Yards 7--18 6-25

Int returns: #-Yards 3-11 8-19

Fumbles-Lost 10-8 6-1

Penalties-Yards 38-288 63-568

Punts-Avg 15-46.7 24-41.9

Time of possession / game 29:41 30:19

3rd-down conversion 37/87 43/99

4th-down conversion 12/20 9/17

PAT-attempts (22-22) 100% (19-19) 100%

2-point conversion-attempts (3-3) 100% (0-2) 0%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Tavian Combs 1 11 11.0 0 11
Xavier Slayton 1 0 0.0 0 0
David Murphy 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 3 11 3.7 0 11
Opponents 8 19 2.4 0 14
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Luke Drzewiecki 7-8 87.5 0-0 4-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 44 0
Opponents 13-14 92.9 0-0 3-3 5-5 2-2 3-4 56 0

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Luke Drzewiecki - 7-8 22-22 - - - - - 43
Scottre Humphrey 6 - - - - - - - 36
Damon Bankston 5 - - - - - - - 30
Dorian Thomas 4 - - - 1 - - - 26
D.J. McKinney 3 - - - - - - - 18
Keagan Johnson 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jack Layne 2 - - - - 2 - - 12
Shawn Miller 1 - - - 1 - - - 8
Cade Keith 1 - - - - - - - 6
Simon Mapa 1 - - - - - - - 6
James Laubstein - - - 1 - - - - 2
Total 25 7-8 22-22 1 2 2 0 0 199
Opponents 21 13-14 19-19 0 0 0 0 0 184

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
New Mexico 28 69 33 69 0 199
Opponents 41 67 36 40 0 184

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Daniel Hughes 15 701 46.7 64 0 5 4 7 0
Total 15 701 46.7 64 0 5 4 7 0
Opponents 24 1006 41.9 58 3 8 7 4 0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Michael Buckley 3 0 0.0 0 3
Austin Brawley 1 0 0.0 0 0
Shawn Miller 3 -18 -6.0 0 0
Total 7 -18 -2.6 0 3
Opponents 6 25 4.2 0 12

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Damon Bankston 7 236 33.7 1 100
Abraham Williams 6 96 16.0 0 25
D.J. McKinney 2 36 18.0 0 23
Total 15 368 24.5 1 100
Opponents 12 214 17.8 0 29

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Damon Bankston 7 326 200 0 236 0 762 108.9
Dorian Thomas 7 0 404 0 0 0 404 57.7
Keagan Johnson 6 9 390 0 0 0 399 66.5
Scottre Humphrey 7 339 22 0 0 0 361 51.6
D.J. McKinney 7 240 81 0 36 0 357 51.0
Shawn Miller 6 0 163 -18 0 0 145 24.2
Abraham Williams 6 0 0 0 96 0 96 16.0
Michael Buckley 5 0 76 0 0 0 76 15.2
Jack Layne 7 73 2 0 0 0 75 10.7
Cade Keith 7 0 74 0 0 0 74 10.6
James Laubstein 4 44 13 0 0 0 57 14.3
Zhaiel Smith 6 -2 51 0 0 0 49 8.2
Deshaun Buchanan 7 10 26 0 0 0 36 5.1
Simon Mapa 7 0 30 0 0 0 30 4.3
Tavian Combs 7 0 0 0 0 11 11 1.6
Total 7 1031 1532 -18 368 11 2924 417.7
Opponents 7 815 1787 25 214 19 2860 408.6

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Jack Layne 7 228 73 1415 1488 212.6
Scottre Humphrey 7 69 339 0 339 48.4
Damon Bankston 7 58 326 0 326 46.6
D.J. McKinney 7 59 240 9 249 35.6
James Laubstein 4 22 44 67 111 27.8
Michael Buckley 5 2 0 41 41 8.2
Deshaun Buchanan 7 5 10 0 10 1.4
Keagan Johnson 6 2 9 0 9 1.5
Zhaiel Smith 6 1 -2 0 -2 -0.3
Total 7 454 1031 1532 2563 366.1
Opponents 7 466 815 1787 2602 371.7
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
6 Jaxton Eck 7 42 33 75 1.5-11 1-11 . 2 1 . 1 . .
7 Tavian Combs 7 18 17 35 . . 1-11 1 . . . . .
1 Keyshawn James-Newby 7 19 14 33 6.5-31 4.5-28 . 4 2 . 1 . .
18 Caleb Coleman 7 18 7 25 1-2 . . 2 . . . . .
12 Jon Johnson 7 20 5 25 . . . 2 . . . . .
26 CJ McBean 6 13 12 25 . . . . . . . . .
5 Frankie Edwards 7 16 7 23 . . . . . . . . .
3 David Murphy 7 9 11 20 1.5-4 . 1-0 1 . . . . .
2 Abraham Williams 6 15 4 19 . . . 3 . . . . .
15 Xavier Slayton 7 8 10 18 2-8 1.5-7 1-0 . . . . . .
20 Ky'won McCray 6 10 6 16 2-6 1-5 . 2 . . . . .
45 Brett Karhu 7 8 6 14 6.5-20 3-13 . . 3 . . . .
22 Dimitri Johnson 5 8 6 14 2-4 . . . . . . . .
16 Mercury Swaim 6 8 5 13 2.5-4 . . 1 . . . . .
10 Darren Agu 5 7 6 13 . . . 1 1 . . . .
9 Gabriel Lopez 7 4 7 11 4.5-14 2-9 . . 1 . . . .
33 Randolph Kpai 7 6 3 9 . . . . . . 1 . .
17 Okiki Olorunfunmi 7 5 3 8 1-1 . . . . . . . .
92 Brian Booker 6 5 3 8 1.5-2 . . 1 . . . . .
19 Elijah Brody 7 3 4 7 1-7 1-7 . . . . . . .
25 Drew Speech 7 5 1 6 . . . 4 . . . . .
94 Jalen Mciver 6 2 3 5 1.5-8 1-8 . 1 . . . . .
8 Clint Stephens 4 1 3 4 1-5 1-5 . 1 . . . . .
21 Austin Brawley 1 3 1 4 . . . 1 . . . . .
24 Azariah Levells 7 3 1 4 . . . 1 . . . . .
31 Landon Williams 4 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
8 Deshaun Buchanan 7 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
0 Albert Nunes 7 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
13 Chris Gant Jr. 6 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
6 Keagan Johnson 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
29 Aaron Smith 7 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
28 Jahmir Torres 4 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
4 Jayden Sheridan 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
54 Hunter Haemker 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
11 C.J. Johnson 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
47 Trey Dubuc 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
51 Malik Aliane 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
35 Charles Steinkamp 7 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . .

Totals 7 271 186 457 36-127 16-93 3-11 28 8 1-0 3 0 0
Opponents 7 245 198 443 28-108 12-77 8-19 18 24 8-65 6 0 0
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Scottre Humphrey 7 69 347 8 339 4.9 5 61 48.4
Damon Bankston 7 58 335 9 326 5.6 3 54 46.6
D.J. McKinney 7 56 243 3 240 4.3 3 22 34.3
Jack Layne 7 35 153 80 73 2.1 2 54 10.4
James Laubstein 4 11 47 3 44 4.0 0 11 11.0
Deshaun Buchanan 7 5 10 0 10 2.0 0 5 1.4
Keagan Johnson 6 2 9 0 9 4.5 0 5 1.5
Zhaiel Smith 6 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.3
Team 7 8 0 8 -8 -1.0 0 0 -1.1

Total 7 245 1144 113 1031 4.2 13 61 147.3
Opponents 7 233 947 132 815 3.5 10 59 116.4

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Jack Layne 7 133.3 128-193-8 66.3 1415 8 55 202.1
James Laubstein 4 153.9 8-11-0 72.7 67 1 26 16.8
D.J. McKinney 7 168.5 1-3-0 33.3 9 1 9 1.3
Michael Buckley 5 387.2 1-2-0 50.0 41 1 41 8.2

Total 7 137.3 138-209-8 66.0 1532 11 55 218.9
Opponents 7 146.0 163-233-3 70.0 1787 10 70 255.3

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Dorian Thomas 7 37 404 10.9 4 34 57.7
Keagan Johnson 6 36 390 10.8 2 48 65.0
Damon Bankston 7 14 200 14.3 1 55 28.6
Shawn Miller 6 10 163 16.3 1 42 27.2
Cade Keith 7 10 74 7.4 1 19 10.6
D.J. McKinney 7 8 81 10.1 0 39 11.6
Michael Buckley 5 6 76 12.7 0 25 15.2
Deshaun Buchanan 7 5 26 5.2 0 7 3.7
Zhaiel Smith 6 5 51 10.2 0 15 8.5
Scottre Humphrey 7 3 22 7.3 1 8 3.1
Simon Mapa 7 2 30 15.0 1 22 4.3
Jack Layne 7 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.3
James Laubstein 4 1 13 13.0 0 13 3.3

Total 7 138 1532 11.1 11 55 218.9
Opponents 7 163 1787 11.0 10 70 255.3

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Michael Buckley 3 0 0.0 0 3
Austin Brawley 1 0 0.0 0 0
Shawn Miller 3 -18 -6.0 0 0

Total 7 -18 -2.6 0 3
Opponents 6 25 4.2 0 12

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Tavian Combs 1 11 11.0 0 11
Xavier Slayton 1 0 0.0 0 0
David Murphy 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 3 11 3.7 0 11
Opponents 8 19 2.4 0 14

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Damon Bankston 7 236 33.7 1 100
Abraham Williams 6 96 16.0 0 25
D.J. McKinney 2 36 18.0 0 23

Total 15 368 24.5 1 100
Opponents 12 214 17.8 0 29

Fumbles Recovered
Player no. yds avg td lg

Charles Steinkamp 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 1 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 8 65 8.1 1 42
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Luke Drzewiecki - 7-8 22-22 - - - - - 43
Scottre Humphrey 6 - - - - - - - 36
Damon Bankston 5 - - - - - - - 30
Dorian Thomas 4 - - - 1 - - - 26
D.J. McKinney 3 - - - - - - - 18
Keagan Johnson 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jack Layne 2 - - - - 2 - - 12
Shawn Miller 1 - - - 1 - - - 8
Cade Keith 1 - - - - - - - 6
Simon Mapa 1 - - - - - - - 6
James Laubstein - - - 1 - - - - 2
Total 25 7-8 22-22 1 2 2 0 0 199
Opponents 21 13-14 19-19 0 0 0 0 0 184

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Luke Drzewiecki 7-8 87.5 0-0 4-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 44 0
Opponents 13-14 92.9 0-0 3-3 5-5 2-2 3-4 56 0

FG Sequence
Team Name New Mexico Opponents
Michigan (44) (21),(39)
Idaho St. (21) (27),(56),(33)
UCLA (51)
New Mexico St. (44) 51,(39),(47)
San Jose St. (25),(31)
Boise St. (29) (24),(50)
Nevada (29),34 (33),(36),(41)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Jack Layne 7 228 73 1415 1488 212.6
Scottre Humphrey 7 69 339 0 339 48.4
Damon Bankston 7 58 326 0 326 46.6
D.J. McKinney 7 59 240 9 249 35.6
James Laubstein 4 22 44 67 111 27.8
Michael Buckley 5 2 0 41 41 8.2
Deshaun Buchanan 7 5 10 0 10 1.4
Keagan Johnson 6 2 9 0 9 1.5
Zhaiel Smith 6 1 -2 0 -2 -0.3
Team 7 0 -8 0 -8 -1.1
Total 7 454 1031 1532 2563 366.1
Opponents 7 466 815 1787 2602 371.7

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Daniel Hughes 15 701 46.7 64 0 5 4 7 0
Total 15 701 46.7 64 0 5 4 7 0
Opponents 24 1006 41.9 58 3 8 7 4 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Charles Steinkamp 23 1463 63.6 14 0
Grant Glasgow 13 806 62.0 9 1
Luke Drzewiecki 1 31 31.0 0 0
Total 37 2300 62.2 23 1 13 40.2 24
Opponents 40 2509 62.7 24 0 15 38.5 26
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Damon Bankston 7 326 200 0 236 0 762 108.9
Dorian Thomas 7 0 404 0 0 0 404 57.7
Keagan Johnson 6 9 390 0 0 0 399 66.5
Scottre Humphrey 7 339 22 0 0 0 361 51.6
D.J. McKinney 7 240 81 0 36 0 357 51.0
Shawn Miller 6 0 163 -18 0 0 145 24.2
Abraham Williams 6 0 0 0 96 0 96 16.0
Michael Buckley 5 0 76 0 0 0 76 15.2
Jack Layne 7 73 2 0 0 0 75 10.7
Cade Keith 7 0 74 0 0 0 74 10.6
James Laubstein 4 44 13 0 0 0 57 14.3
Zhaiel Smith 6 -2 51 0 0 0 49 8.2
Deshaun Buchanan 7 10 26 0 0 0 36 5.1
Simon Mapa 7 0 30 0 0 0 30 4.3
Tavian Combs 7 0 0 0 0 11 11 1.6
Team 7 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -1.1
Total 7 1031 1532 -18 368 11 2924 417.7
Opponents 7 815 1787 25 214 19 2860 408.6
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
6 Jaxton Eck 7 42 33 75 1.5-11 1-11 . 2 1 . 1 . .
7 Tavian Combs 7 18 17 35 . . 1-11 1 . . . . .
1 Keyshawn James-Newby 7 19 14 33 6.5-31 4.5-28 . 4 2 . 1 . .
18 Caleb Coleman 7 18 7 25 1-2 . . 2 . . . . .
26 CJ McBean 6 13 12 25 . . . . . . . . .
12 Jon Johnson 7 20 5 25 . . . 2 . . . . .
5 Frankie Edwards 7 16 7 23 . . . . . . . . .
3 David Murphy 7 9 11 20 1.5-4 . 1-0 1 . . . . .
2 Abraham Williams 6 15 4 19 . . . 3 . . . . .
15 Xavier Slayton 7 8 10 18 2-8 1.5-7 1-0 . . . . . .
20 Ky'won McCray 6 10 6 16 2-6 1-5 . 2 . . . . .
45 Brett Karhu 7 8 6 14 6.5-20 3-13 . . 3 . . . .
22 Dimitri Johnson 5 8 6 14 2-4 . . . . . . . .
16 Mercury Swaim 6 8 5 13 2.5-4 . . 1 . . . . .
10 Darren Agu 5 7 6 13 . . . 1 1 . . . .
9 Gabriel Lopez 7 4 7 11 4.5-14 2-9 . . 1 . . . .
33 Randolph Kpai 7 6 3 9 . . . . . . 1 . .
92 Brian Booker 6 5 3 8 1.5-2 . . 1 . . . . .
17 Okiki Olorunfunmi 7 5 3 8 1-1 . . . . . . . .
19 Elijah Brody 7 3 4 7 1-7 1-7 . . . . . . .
25 Drew Speech 7 5 1 6 . . . 4 . . . . .
94 Jalen Mciver 6 2 3 5 1.5-8 1-8 . 1 . . . . .
24 Azariah Levells 7 3 1 4 . . . 1 . . . . .
21 Austin Brawley 1 3 1 4 . . . 1 . . . . .
8 Clint Stephens 4 1 3 4 1-5 1-5 . 1 . . . . .
31 Landon Williams 4 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
8 Deshaun Buchanan 7 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
13 Chris Gant Jr. 6 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
0 Albert Nunes 7 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
28 Jahmir Torres 4 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
29 Aaron Smith 7 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
6 Keagan Johnson 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
51 Malik Aliane 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
47 Trey Dubuc 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
11 C.J. Johnson 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
54 Hunter Haemker 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
4 Jayden Sheridan 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
35 Charles Steinkamp 7 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . .

Totals 7 271 186 457 36-127 16-93 3-11 28 8 1-0 3 0 0
Opponents 7 245 198 443 28-108 12-77 8-19 18 24 8-65 6 0 0
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#2 Jack Layne Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Michigan 31 47 3 66.0 208 1 25 3-25 97.4
Idaho St. 13 21 0 61.9 155 0 55 2-17 123.9
UCLA 12 16 0 75.0 152 2 43 0-0 196.1
New Mexico St. 23 30 0 76.7 303 4 48 0-0 205.5
San Jose St. 28 40 3 70.0 344 0 42 4-20 127.2
Boise St. 7 17 2 41.2 115 1 36 2-8 93.9
Nevada 14 22 0 63.6 138 0 39 1-7 116.3
Totals 128 193 8 66.3 1415 8 55 12-77 133.3

#4 D.J. McKinney Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Michigan 1 1 0 100.0 9 1 9 0-0 505.6
Boise St. 0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
Totals 1 3 0 33.3 9 1 9 0-0 168.5

#13 James Laubstein Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Boise St. 8 11 0 72.7 67 1 26 0-0 153.9
Totals 8 11 0 72.7 67 1 26 0-0 153.9

#17 Michael Buckley Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
UCLA 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
New Mexico St. 1 1 0 100.0 41 1 41 0-0 774.4
Totals 1 2 0 50.0 41 1 41 0-0 387.2



2025-26 New Mexico Football
Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game
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as of Oct 19, 2025

Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD Mich ISU UCLA NMSU SJSU Boise Nevada
Scottre Humphrey 69-339/5 10-33/0 18-141/2 6-48/1 13-41/0 6-10/1 3-8/0 13-58/1
Damon Bankston 58-326/3 4-18/0 6-28/1 15-154/1 9-38/0 9-51/1 9-18/0 6-19/0
D.J. McKinney 56-240/3 2-5/0 7-45/0 21-89/1 11-36/0 4-11/0 3-15/0 8-39/2
Jack Layne 35-73/2 5--12/0 5-4/1 2-2/0 3-13/0 7--1/1 5--4/0 8-71/0
James Laubstein 11-44/0 4-2/0 DNP 1-3/0 DNP DNP 2-13/0 4-26/0
Deshaun Buchanan 5-10/0 1-1/0 1-2/0 1-2/0 - 1-5/0 1-0/0 -
Keagan Johnson 2-9/0 1-4/0 - DNP 1-5/0 - - -
Zhaiel Smith 1--2/0 - 1--2/0 - DNP - - -

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD Mich ISU UCLA NMSU SJSU Boise Nevada
Dorian Thomas 37-404/4 10-71/2 5-56/0 3-41/0 6-79/1 4-40/0 4-61/1 5-56/0
Keagan Johnson 36-390/2 7-38/0 1-8/0 DNP 7-135/1 11-145/0 5-38/1 5-26/0
Damon Bankston 14-200/1 4-21/0 1-55/0 3-49/1 2-8/0 2-15/0 2-52/0 -
Shawn Miller 10-163/1 DNP - 1-14/0 4-80/1 4-66/0 1-3/0 -
Cade Keith 10-74/1 2-5/0 1-4/0 1-0/0 2-24/1 2-19/0 2-22/0 -
D.J. McKinney 8-81/0 1-1/0 1-7/0 1-20/0 2-10/0 - - 3-43/0
Michael Buckley 6-76/0 2-45/0 2-8/0 - - 2-23/0 DNP DNP
Zhaiel Smith 5-51/0 1-9/0 2-17/0 1-15/0 DNP 1-10/0 - -
Deshaun Buchanan 5-26/0 3-17/0 - 1-5/0 - 1-4/0 - -
Scottre Humphrey 3-22/1 1-8/0 - - 1-8/1 - 1-6/0 -
Simon Mapa 2-30/1 - - 1-8/1 - 1-22/0 - -
James Laubstein 1-13/0 - DNP - DNP DNP - 1-13/0
Jack Layne 1-2/0 1-2/0 - - - - - -



2025-26 New Mexico Football
Team Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Oct 19, 2025

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/30/2025 at Michigan 28 50 0 16 32 217 2 25 32-48-3 217 2 25 4 57 0 18 1 0 0 0 267
09/06/2025 Idaho St. 40 216 4 61 13 155 0 55 13-21-0 155 0 55 3 83 0 49 1 3 0 3 371
09/12/2025 at UCLA 46 298 3 54 12 152 2 43 12-17-0 152 2 43 0 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 450
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. 38 132 0 11 24 344 5 48 24-31-0 344 5 48 1 14 0 14 2 -7 0 0 476
10/03/2025 at San Jose St. 27 76 3 14 28 344 0 42 28-40-3 344 0 42 4 75 0 25 0 0 0 0 420
10/11/2025 at Boise St. 24 49 0 12 15 182 2 36 15-30-2 182 2 36 2 118 1 100 0 0 0 0 231
10/18/2025 Nevada 42 210 3 54 14 138 0 39 14-22-0 138 0 39 1 21 0 21 1 -11 0 0 348
New Mexico 245 1031 13 61 138 1532 11 55 138-209-8 1532 11 55 15 368 1 100 7 -18 0 3 2563
Opponents 233 815 10 59 163 1787 10 70 163-233-3 1787 10 70 12 214 0 29 6 25 0 12 2602

New Mexico Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

7 4.2 11.1 137.3 24.5 -2.6 417.7 366.1

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/30/2025 at Michigan 40 26 66 3.0-7 2-5 1 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 3 17
09/06/2025 Idaho St. 43 24 67 3.0-4 0-0 2 0-0 1-0 4 1 0 3-3 0 1 0 7 32
09/12/2025 at UCLA 30 28 58 2.0-5 0-0 0 0-0 1-11 0 7 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 35
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. 32 28 60 10.0-64 9-62 0 0-0 1-0 0 11 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 38
10/03/2025 at San Jose St. 39 26 65 2.0-5 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 1 0 2-2 0 1 0 0 28
10/11/2025 at Boise St. 48 38 86 11.0-29 4-21 0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2-2 1 0 0 0 25
10/18/2025 Nevada 39 16 55 5.0-13 1-5 0 0-0 0-0 2 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24
New Mexico 271 186 457 36.0-127 16-93 3 1-0 3-11 8 28 0 22-22 1 2 0 17 199
Opponents 245 198 443 28.0-108 12-77 6 8-65 8-19 24 18 0 19-19 0 0 0 57 184

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/30/2025 at Michigan 4 191 47.8 57 0 0 0 3 1 1-1 44 0 4 256 64.0 1 0
09/06/2025 Idaho St. 3 121 40.3 44 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 21 0 6 390 65.0 5 0
09/12/2025 at UCLA 2 100 50.0 57 0 0 1 1 1 0-0 0 0 6 351 58.5 3 1
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. 3 132 44.0 57 0 0 1 1 1 1-1 44 0 7 426 60.9 6 0
10/03/2025 at San Jose St. 1 64 64.0 64 0 0 0 1 0 2-2 31 0 5 296 59.2 2 0
10/11/2025 at Boise St. 2 93 46.5 54 0 0 1 1 0 1-1 29 0 4 260 65.0 3 0
10/18/2025 Nevada 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 29 0 5 321 64.2 3 0
New Mexico 15 701 46.7 64 0 0 5 7 4 7-8 44 0 37 2300 62.2 23 1
Opponents 24 1006 41.9 58 0 3 8 4 7 13-14 56 0 40 2509 62.7 24 0
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Opponents Game-by-Game
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as of Oct 19, 2025

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/30/2025 at Michigan 32 201 3 59 21 251 1 39 21-31-0 251 1 39 3 69 0 29 2 2 0 1 452
09/06/2025 Idaho St. 31 121 1 14 28 265 1 30 28-39-1 265 1 30 1 20 0 20 1 12 0 12 386
09/12/2025 at UCLA 22 109 0 33 22 217 1 32 22-34-1 217 1 32 2 27 0 19 1 2 0 2 326
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. 30 15 0 13 21 289 1 34 21-38-1 289 1 34 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 304
10/03/2025 at San Jose St. 36 153 2 14 26 327 3 70 26-30-0 327 3 70 3 41 0 20 0 0 0 0 480
10/11/2025 at Boise St. 54 161 2 28 22 236 3 25 22-32-0 236 3 25 1 19 0 19 1 7 0 7 397
10/18/2025 Nevada 28 55 2 11 23 202 0 24 23-29-0 202 0 24 2 38 0 19 0 0 0 0 257
Opponents 233 815 10 59 163 1787 10 70 163-233-3 1787 10 70 12 214 0 29 6 25 0 12 2602
New Mexico 245 1031 13 61 138 1532 11 55 138-209-8 1532 11 55 15 368 1 100 7 -18 0 3 2563

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

7 3.5 11.0 146.0 17.8 4.2 408.6 371.7

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/30/2025 at Michigan 47 20 67 9.0-35 3-25 0 0-0 3-0 7 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 10 34
09/06/2025 Idaho St. 30 36 66 4.0-20 2-17 1 1-23 0-0 1 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 7 22
09/12/2025 at UCLA 35 38 73 0.0-0 0-0 1 2-0 0-0 1 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 3 10
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. 26 52 78 2.0-7 0-0 2 2-42 0-0 3 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 7 20
10/03/2025 at San Jose St. 46 12 58 4.0-20 4-20 0 0-0 3-9 4 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 14 35
10/11/2025 at Boise St. 26 14 40 5.0-15 2-8 1 1-0 2-10 7 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 41
10/18/2025 Nevada 35 26 61 4.0-11 1-7 1 2-0 0-0 1 5 0 1-1 0 0 0 9 22
Opponents 245 198 443 28.0-108 12-77 6 8-65 8-19 24 18 0 19-19 0 0 0 57 184
New Mexico 271 186 457 36.0-127 16-93 3 1-0 3-11 8 28 0 22-22 1 2 0 17 199

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/30/2025 at Michigan 4 170 42.5 52 0 1 2 1 0 2-2 39 0 7 452 64.6 3 0
09/06/2025 Idaho St. 3 115 38.3 49 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 56 0 5 280 56.0 1 0
09/12/2025 at UCLA 5 189 37.8 46 0 0 3 0 0 1-1 51 0 3 195 65.0 3 0
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. 5 231 46.2 53 0 1 1 2 3 2-3 47 0 5 310 62.0 4 0
10/03/2025 at San Jose St. 3 138 46.0 58 0 1 1 1 1 0-0 0 0 6 362 60.3 2 0
10/11/2025 at Boise St. 2 86 43.0 44 0 0 1 0 1 2-2 50 0 8 520 65.0 6 0
10/18/2025 Nevada 2 77 38.5 49 0 0 0 0 2 3-3 41 0 6 390 65.0 5 0
Opponents 24 1006 41.9 58 0 3 8 4 7 13-14 56 0 40 2509 62.7 24 0
New Mexico 15 701 46.7 64 0 0 5 7 4 7-8 44 0 37 2300 62.2 23 1



2025-26 New Mexico Football
Total Tackles Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Oct 19, 2025

Total Tackles
Player S-A Total Mich ISU UCLA NMSU SJSU Boise Nevada
Jaxton Eck 42-33 75 5-3 8-7 6-5 3-4 4-1 8-10 8-3
Tavian Combs 18-17 35 7-2 0-2 1-4 2-1 2-3 1-5 5-0
Keyshawn James-Newby 19-14 33 3-2 4-0 0-3 3-2 3-3 4-1 2-3
Jon Johnson 20-5 25 3-0 1-1 2-0 2-2 5-1 4-1 3-0
Caleb Coleman 18-7 25 2-1 5-1 4-2 3-2 3-0 0-1 1-0
CJ McBean 13-12 25 DNP 1-2 3-1 1-3 4-2 4-4 -
Frankie Edwards 16-7 23 3-0 2-1 0-1 3-1 4-3 1-1 3-0
David Murphy 9-11 20 1-0 0-3 4-4 2-0 0-1 2-1 0-2
Abraham Williams 15-4 19 3-3 5-0 1-0 1-0 1-1 DNP 4-0
Xavier Slayton 8-10 18 0-4 5-1 - 0-2 1-0 1-1 1-2
Ky'won McCray 10-6 16 2-3 1-1 - 1-0 1-1 5-1 DNP
Dimitri Johnson 8-6 14 1-2 1-1 2-2 2-1 2-0 DNP DNP
Brett Karhu 8-6 14 3-2 0-2 - 1-0 1-0 1-2 2-0
Mercury Swaim 8-5 13 - DNP 2-0 - 1-2 2-2 3-1
Darren Agu 7-6 13 DNP DNP 0-1 1-3 1-1 2-1 3-0
Gabriel Lopez 4-7 11 0-2 - - 1-1 1-0 1-3 1-1
Randolph Kpai 6-3 9 2-0 - 1-1 - 3-2 - -
Okiki Olorunfunmi 5-3 8 - 0-1 - 1-0 0-1 3-0 1-1
Brian Booker 5-3 8 - DNP - 1-1 1-0 2-1 1-1
Elijah Brody 3-4 7 0-1 - 2-1 1-2 - - -
Drew Speech 5-1 6 - 2-0 1-1 - 1-0 1-0 -
Jalen Mciver 2-3 5 - DNP - 1-1 0-1 1-1 -
Austin Brawley 3-1 4 3-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Azariah Levells 3-1 4 - 1-0 - - 0-1 2-0 -
Clint Stephens 1-3 4 DNP 0-1 0-1 1-0 0-1 DNP DNP
Deshaun Buchanan 2-1 3 - 1-0 - - - - 1-1
Landon Williams 2-1 3 DNP - 1-0 1-1 - DNP DNP
Albert Nunes 1-2 3 1-0 - 0-1 - - - 0-1
Chris Gant Jr. 1-2 3 DNP - - - - 1-2 -
Keagan Johnson 2-0 2 - - DNP - - 2-0 -
Jahmir Torres 2-0 2 DNP 2-0 DNP DNP - - -
Aaron Smith 2-0 2 - 2-0 - - - - -
Jayden Sheridan 1-0 1 - 1-0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP
C.J. Johnson 1-0 1 - 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Malik Aliane 1-0 1 1-0 - - - - - -
Trey Dubuc 0-1 1 - - - 0-1 - - -
Hunter Haemker 0-1 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1 - DNP
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New Mexico Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/30/2025 at Michigan L 17-34 4 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
09/06/2025 Idaho St. W 32-22 5 4 25 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/12/2025 at UCLA W 35-10 6 4 28 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. W 38-20 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/03/2025 at San Jose St. L 28-35 5 5 28 3 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/11/2025 at Boise St. L 25-41 3 3 18 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/18/2025 Nevada W 24-22 4 3 17 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 of 29 (79.3%) 29 23 144 18 11 7 5 6 1 1 1 0 1

Opponents Inside New Mexico Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/30/2025 Michigan L 17-34 4 4 24 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/06/2025 Idaho St. W 32-22 4 3 12 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
09/12/2025 UCLA W 35-10 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. W 38-20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/03/2025 San Jose St. L 28-35 4 4 28 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/11/2025 Boise St. L 25-41 5 5 31 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/18/2025 Nevada W 24-22 4 4 19 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 of 23 (91.3%) 23 21 121 15 9 6 6 7 0 1 0 0 0
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By Quarter Statistics
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/30/2025 at Michigan L 17-34 5-14 35.7 0-2 0.0 0-3 0.0 4-5 80.0 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0
09/06/2025 Idaho St. W 32-22 6-13 46.2 3-4 75.0 1-3 33.3 0-3 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
09/12/2025 at UCLA W 35-10 4-10 40.0 1-2 50.0 0-3 0.0 1-2 50.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. W 38-20 7-14 50.0 2-3 66.7 2-4 50.0 0-3 0.0 3-4 75.0 0-0 0.0
10/03/2025 at San Jose St. L 28-35 6-10 60.0 1-2 50.0 3-4 75.0 0-1 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
10/11/2025 at Boise St. L 25-41 4-13 30.8 0-2 0.0 0-2 0.0 2-3 66.7 2-6 33.3 0-0 0.0
10/18/2025 Nevada W 24-22 5-13 38.5 1-4 25.0 1-3 33.3 1-2 50.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0

New Mexico 37-87 42.5 8-19 42.1 7-22 31.8 8-19 42.1 14-27 51.9 0-0 0.0
Opponents 43-99 43.4 14-26 53.8 12-29 41.4 9-21 42.9 8-23 34.8 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/30/2025 at Michigan L 17-34 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
09/06/2025 Idaho St. W 32-22 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
09/12/2025 at UCLA W 35-10 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. W 38-20 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/03/2025 at San Jose St. L 28-35 2-2 100.0 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/11/2025 at Boise St. L 25-41 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
10/18/2025 Nevada W 24-22 3-4 75.0 1-2 50.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

New Mexico 12-20 60.0 2-3 66.7 4-6 66.7 0-2 0.0 6-9 66.7 0-0 0.0
Opponents 9-17 52.9 3-4 75.0 3-3 100.0 1-3 33.3 2-7 28.6 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/30/2025 at Michigan L 17-34 33:02 03:29 10:44 10:33 08:16 00:00
09/06/2025 Idaho St. W 32-22 29:29 07:12 04:57 09:07 08:13 00:00
09/12/2025 at UCLA W 35-10 36:38 07:02 09:07 07:08 13:21 00:00
09/27/2025 New Mexico St. W 38-20 32:05 07:06 07:37 09:07 08:15 00:00
10/03/2025 at San Jose St. L 28-35 26:33 04:54 09:30 03:29 08:40 00:00
10/11/2025 at Boise St. L 25-41 19:25 02:45 04:27 05:01 07:12 00:00
10/18/2025 Nevada W 24-22 30:33 10:52 07:41 04:37 07:23 00:00

New Mexico Total 207:45 43:20 54:03 49:02 61:20 00:00
Avg. 29:41 06:11 07:43 07:00 08:46 00:00

Opponents Total 212:15 50:40 61:57 43:53 55:45 00:00
Avg. 30:19 07:14 08:51 06:16 07:58 00:00


